OP \$690.00 6076165

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM636827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Ops, Inc.		03/23/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Human Security, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	HUMAN	
Street Address:	111 West 33rd Street, 11th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6076165	BOT BASELINE
Registration Number:	4494255	BOT OR NOT
Registration Number:	4851307	BOT OR NOT
Registration Number:	4719812	BOT ZOO
Registration Number:	4914255	BOTPRINT
Registration Number:	4377922	COST PER HUMAN
Registration Number:	4914454	DON'T COUNT THAT
Registration Number:	4770764	FRAUDFILTER
Registration Number:	4952805	FRAUDSENSOR
Registration Number:	5542806	HUMAN VERIFICATION
Registration Number:	5101656	MEDIAGUARD
Registration Number:	4718824	WHITEOPS
Registration Number:	4863163	WHITEOPS
Serial Number:	88467962	KEEP IT HUMAN
Serial Number:	88770280	SATORI
Serial Number:	87190695	VERIFIED HUMAN
Serial Number:	90017980	COLLECTIVE PROTECTION
Serial Number:	90028201	HUMN

TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0261

900607064

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90238851	HUMAN
Serial Number:	90244481	PROOF OF HUMANITY
Serial Number:	90244457	HUMAN, INC
Serial Number:	90244262	WE ARE HUMAN
Serial Number:	90365689	REAL HUMAN
Serial Number:	90531705	HUMAN COLLECTIVE
Serial Number:	90532443	HUM@N
Serial Number:	90532488	HUM@N SECURITY
Serial Number:	90556964	SATORI THREAT INTELLIGENCE & RESEARCH TE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4434595695

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4434747797

Email: admin@us-patent.info

Correspondent Name: Bethany Gaal **Address Line 1:** 7 Clifton Ct.

Address Line 4: Pikesville, MARYLAND 21208

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bethany Gaal
SIGNATURE:	/Bethany Gaal/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=HUMAN_SECURITY_INC--Name Change Doc#page1.tif source=HUMAN_SECURITY_INC--Name Change Doc#page2.tif source=HUMAN_SECURITY_INC--Name Change Doc#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WHITE OPS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WHITE OPS, INC." TO "HUMAN SECURITY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 11:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

5172765 8100 SR# 20211022082

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

1.00 SUC Secretary of State 5

Authentication: 202811296

Date: 03-24-21

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WHITE OPS, INC.

March 23, 2021

White Ops, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), in order to amend its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 23, 2020 (the "Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is White Ops, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"). The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 9, 2014.

SECOND: Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is Human Security, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly approved the Certificate of Amendment in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the DGCL.

FOURTH: Other than as set forth in this Certificate of Amendment, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect, without modification, amendment or change.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:16 AM 03/24/2021
FILED 11:16 AM 03/24/2021
SR 20211022082 - File Number 5172765

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, White Ops, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set above.

RECORDED: 04/05/2021

WHITE OPS, INC.

By: /s/ Tamer Hassan

Name: Tamer Hassan

Title: CEO